

ATTACHMENT A – SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENTS

**Cal Engineering & Geology, Inc., Agreement No. A-13429
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*2979)**

PSA/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	PSA/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	PSA Total
PSA	January 31, 2017 February 2, 2017	Original Amount: \$300,000 Original Term: January 24, 2017 to January 23, 2020	\$300,000
Amendment No. 1	N/A January 6, 2020	No Amount Increase Extended Term to January 23, 2021 Updated Indemnification Provisions	\$300,000
Amendment No. 2	Pending / Pending	Increase Amount by \$100,000 Extend Term to January 23, 2022	\$400,000

**Earth Systems Pacific, Agreement No. A-13430
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*2980)**

PSA/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	PSA/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	PSA Total
PSA	January 31, 2017 February 2, 2017	Original Amount: \$300,000 Original Term: January 24, 2017 to January 23, 2020	\$300,000
Amendment No. 1	N/A January 16, 2020	No Amount Increase Extended Term to January 23, 2021 Updated Indemnification Provisions	\$300,000
Amendment No. 2	Pending / Pending	Increase Amount by \$100,000 Extend Term to January 23, 2022	\$400,000

**Moore Twining Associates, Inc., Agreement No. A-13432
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*2983)**

PSA/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	PSA/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	PSA Total
PSA	January 31, 2017 February 2, 2017	Original Amount: \$300,000 Original Term: January 24, 2017 to January 23, 2020	\$300,000
Amendment No. 1	N/A / January 22, 2020	No Amount Increase Extended Term to January 23, 2021 Updated Indemnification Provisions	\$300,000
Amendment No. 2	April 21, 2020 / May 4, 2020	Increased Amount by \$200,000 No Term Extension	\$500,000
Amendment No. 3	Pending / Pending	Increase Amount by \$200,000 Extend Term to January 23, 2022	\$700,000

ATTACHMENT A – SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENTS

**Professional Service Industries, Inc., Agreement No. A-13435
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*2986)**

PSA/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	PSA/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	PSA Total
PSA	January 31, 2017 February 2, 2017	Original Amount: \$300,000 Original Term: January 24, 2017 to January 23, 2020	\$300,000
Amendment No. 1	N/A / January 27, 2020	No Amount Increase Extended Term to January 23, 2021 Updated Indemnification Provisions	\$300,000
Amendment No. 2	April 21, 2020 / May 4, 2020	Increased Amount by \$200,000 No Term Extension	\$500,000
Amendment No. 3	Pending/ Pending	Increase Amount by \$100,000 Extend Term to January 23, 2022	\$600,000